
 

2021 HDR Student Handbook Addendum 

College of Medicine and Public Health 

FHMRI Contacts: Deputy Directors 

Clinical translation Lead: Professor Justine Smith justine.smith@flinders.edu.au 

Healthy communities Lead: Professor Jonathan Karnon jonathan.karnon@flinders.edu.au 

Molecular biosciences  Lead: Professor Damien Keating damien.keating@flinders.edu.au 

Research Education 
and Development (RED 
Hub) 

Lead: Professor Briony Forbes briony.forbes@flinders.edu.au 

 

Centre for Marine Bioproducts Development 

Marine bioproducts 
development 

Director: Professor Wei Zhang wei.zhang@flinders.edu.au 

 

CMPH HDR Contacts 

In CMPH there is one coordinator for PhD and Masters related matters, one BGL GDRM coordinator and one 

BGL honours coordinator.  

Role Contact person Responsibilities Email address 

CMPH HDR 

Coordinator  

Dr Amy Reynolds PhD and Masters matters:  

student enquiries & enrolments, 

scholarships, milestones, 

approvals of examiners and 

thesis amendments, 

appointment and change of 

supervisors, arranging HDR 

events etc. 

amy.reynolds@flinders.edu.au 

mailto:justine.smith@flinders.edu.au
mailto:jonathan.karnon@flinders.edu.au
mailto:damien.keating@flinders.edu.au
mailto:wei.zhang@flinders.edu.au
mailto:amy.reynolds@flinders.edu.au


Role Contact person Responsibilities Email address 

CMPH HDR 

Student 

Representatives  

Nicole Grivell 

Andrew Blyth  

HDR student matters including 

independent advice to students 

on any HDR matters, advice 

and advocacy on behalf of HDR 

students across the college, 

arranging HDR events and 

social activities. 

nicole.grivell@flinders.edu.au 

andrew.blyth@flinders.edu.au 

Equal 

opportunity and 

diversity 

contact officer 

Dr Sophie Pointer Confidential support and 

information for staff and 

students involved in a complaint 

of discrimination, harassment, 

sexual harassment or bullying 

sophie.pointer@flinders.edu.au 

CMPH HDR Theme Advisors 

Clinical Translation Lead: A/Prof Dani Dixon dani.dixon@flinders.edu.au 

Healthy Communities Lead: A/Prof Billingsley Kaambwa billingsley.kaambwa@flinders.edu.au 

Molecular Biosciences Lead: Professor Briony Forbes briony.forbes@flinders.edu.au 

Other contacts 

Vice-President & 
Executive Dean 

Professor Jonathan Craig 

Dean of Research Professor Peter Eastwood peter.eastwood@flinders.edu.au 

Dean of Education Professor Alison Jones alison.jones@flinders.edu.au 

Dean of People & 
Resources 

Dr Jayanthi Jayakaran  jayanthi.jayakaran@flinders.edu.au 

Dean of Rural and 
Remote Health 

Professor Robyn Aitken robyn.aitken@flinders.edu.au 

CMPH MD 
Advanced Studies 
Coordinator  

A/Prof Savio Barreto savio.barreto@flinders.edu.au 

CMPH Honours 
Committee chair 

A/Prof Simon Conn simon.conn@flinders.edu.au 

College Research 
Support  

Lee Ann Thomas cmph.research@flinders.edu.au 

mailto:Nicole.grivell@flinders.edu.au
mailto:Andrew.blyth@flinders.edu.au
mailto:sophie.pointer@flinders.edu.au
mailto:dani.dixon@flinders.edu.au
mailto:billingsley.kaambwa@flinders.edu.au
mailto:peter.eastwood@flinders.edu.au
file:///C:/Users/TessaKing/Downloads/alison.jones@flinders.edu.au
file:///C:/Users/TessaKing/Downloads/jayanthi.jayakaran@flinders.edu.au
https://flinders-my.sharepoint.com/personal/scob0012_flinders_edu_au/Documents/RED%20Hub%20-%20Website%20and%20handbook/robyn.aitken@flinders.edu.au
mailto:savio.barreto@flinders.edu.au
mailto:simon.conn@flinders.edu.au
mailto:cmph.research@flinders.edu.au


Scholarship options 

Dates are only here as a guideline and may be subject to change. 

Scholarships Eligibility Timing 

Australian Government 
Research Training 
Program (AGRTP) 
Scholarship 
(International)# 

• Non citizen (Aus and NZ) or Non Australian
permanent resident

• Meet course eligibility (Table 1)

• Honours H1 or equivalent

• No prior HDR degree

Opening Date: 
April 
Closing Date: 
July/August 

Flinders International 
Postgraduate Research 
Scholarship (FIPRS) 

• Non citizen (Aus and NZ) or Non Australian
permanent resident

• Meet course eligibility (Table 1)

• Honours H1 or equivalent

• No prior HDR degree

Opening Date: 
April 
Closing Date: 
July/August 

Australian Government 
Research Training 
Program Scholarship 
(Domestic) 

• Australian citizen or Australian permanent
resident

• Meet course eligibility (Table 1)

• Bachelors degree with Honours H1 or or
H2A equivalent. *NB see scoring guidelines

• Priority to students undertaking an HDR
degree for the first time

Opening Date: 
01-09-2022
Closing Date:
31-10-2022

Flinders University 
Research Scholarships 
(FURS) 

• Australian or NZ citizens or Australian
permanent resident

• Meet course eligibility (Table 1)
Bachelors degree with Honours H1 or H2A
or equivalent. *NB see scoring guideline

OR 
Are an international student who has 
completed an honours or equivalent 
qualification at an Australian University no 
more than three years prior to the application 
closing date 

• Priority to students undertaking an HDR
degree for the first time

Opening Date: 
01-09-2022
Closing Date:
31-10-2022

National Health and 
Medical Research 
Council (NHMRC) 
Postgraduate Research 
Scholarship (PGRS) 

• be undertaking a higher degree by research

• submit a complete application

• not previously received a PGRS

• not exceed 12 calendar months of full-time
equivalent enrolment for a PhD degree, or six
calendar months for a Research Masters
degree, up to 31 December in the year of
application

• not be a recipient of an Australian
Government funded stipend such as a
Research Training Program (RTP) stipend at
the time of application, during peer review, or
for the duration of the grant, if accepted

Opening Date: 
14-04-2022
Closing Date:
09-06-2022

# current international scholarship ranking guidelines here 

* Scoring guidelines for domestic scholarships - here

https://www.flinders.edu.au/scholarships-system/index.cfm/scholarships/display/a731e2
https://www.flinders.edu.au/scholarships-system/index.cfm/scholarships/display/a731e2
https://www.flinders.edu.au/scholarships-system/index.cfm/scholarships/display/a731e2
https://www.flinders.edu.au/scholarships-system/index.cfm/scholarships/display/a731e2
https://www.flinders.edu.au/scholarships-system/index.cfm/scholarships/display/a731e2
https://www.flinders.edu.au/scholarships-system/index.cfm/scholarships/display/a044e
https://www.flinders.edu.au/scholarships-system/index.cfm/scholarships/display/a044e
https://www.flinders.edu.au/scholarships-system/index.cfm/scholarships/display/a044e
https://www.dese.gov.au/research-block-grants/research-training-program
https://www.dese.gov.au/research-block-grants/research-training-program
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https://www.flinders.edu.au/scholarships-system/AGRTPS%20International%20and%20FIPRS%20Ranking%20Guidelines.pdf
https://www.flinders.edu.au/scholarships-system/HDR%20Domestic%20Ranking%20guidelines%202020.pdf

